WASTE AND RECYCLING COLLECTIONS
AUGUST 2025 TO MAY 2026

2025-2026 COLLECTION CALENDAR

Recycling and food waste Rubbish and
(no limit on green bags) food waste

Your rubbish is collected fortnightly from your black bin.

We collect your recycling fortnightly from the green bags,
on the other weeks.

Food waste is collected every week.

Your collection time may change, so please put your
rubbish and recycling out the night before or it may not
be collected.

www.wokingham.gov.uk/new-bin




Keep me Rubbish and recycling
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fridge! Calendar 2025-26
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. Put black rubbish bin and food bin out on your usual collection day

. Put green recycling bags and food bin out on your usual collection day

No collection over festlve period Revised festive collection day
(revised dates opposite)

(revised dates opposite)

MOST THINGS THAT YOU THROW AWAY CAN BE RECYCLED

The only things that go in your black bin:

e Bagged pet litter and animal waste

¢ Household dust and dirt

e Black plastic food waste trays (recycle any other colour)

e Polystyrene

¢ Disposable nappies and sanitary waste

e Plastic film, bags or bubble wrap (recycle at some supermarkets)



Rubbish and recycling
Calendar 2025-26
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Christmas and New Year 2025-26

%

USUAL COLLECTION DAY REVISED COLLECTION DAY
Monday 22 December No change
Tuesday 23 December No change
Wednesday 24 December No change
Thursday 25 December Saturday 27 December
Friday 26 December Monday 29 December
Monday 29 December Tuesday 30 December
Tuesday 30 December Wednesday 31 December
Wednesday 31 December Friday 2 January
Thursday 1 January Saturday 3 January
Friday 2 January Monday 5 January
Monday 5 January Tuesday 6 January
Tuesday 6 January Wednesday 7 January
Wednesday 7 January Thursday 8 January
Thursday 8 January Friday 9 January
Friday 9 January Saturday 10 January

If you have narrow access collections you will receive a letter regarding any changes
over the Christmas period.



Please put your waste out the night beforhand,
following the steps below, or it may not be collected.

. 4% USING YOUR BIN

Please leave your bin right next to the nearest public highway,
not behind gates or behind garden walls.

Your bin holds 180 litres, about the same as two blue rubbish bags.
We won’t empty it if it’s too full - the lid must be FULLY closed.

Please don’t block the pavement We will not collect any other
with your bins or green bags. rubbish left beside your bin.



